

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19063/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2019 in SA No. 455/2001 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

FIRTU GOND (DEAD) THROUGH HIS LR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALLU RAM GOND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108889/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Selvaraj S., Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Yogita Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

